
 
 
 
 
                               LIGA ESCOLAR BIZKAIA BENJAMIN,ALEVIN, INFANTIL Y CADETE 
                                            MUNICIPAL ARTXANDA, 6 calles 
 
Nº 1, 4X50 M. MARIPOSA MIXT., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             3.26.13                                                             38,00 
   09987650  NAIA CIFUENTES GARCIA      02    57.37                             57.37           
   09970057  AMAIA SANTIAGO GARCIA      02  1.50.09                             52.72 
   09970063  ALAZNE CUBERIA             02  2.40.59                             50.50 
   09970061  AITOR DI FLAVIANO RUBIO    02  3.26.13                             45.54 
 2 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES            3.27.75                                                             32,00 
   10005561  MAIDER LAMAS RETAMERO      02    49.65                             49.65           
   10000289  JULEN VILARIN ORELLA       02  1.41.43                             51.78 
   10005563  AARON IGLESIAS LOPEZ       02  2.35.27                             53.84 
   10005562  LEIRE HERVELLA BARRIO      02  3.27.75                             52.48 
 3 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.             3.36.77                                                             28,00 
   10001049  ERLAITZ CABEZAS PEÑA       02    51.27                             51.27           
   10001988  ERLANTZ DE LA RED          02  1.50.77                             59.50 
   10000304  EKHI EIZAGIRRE GARTZIA     02  2.53.11                           1.02.34 
   10001986  NAGORE MONLLOR GOIRI       02  3.36.77                             43.66 
 4 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  - B        3.55.14                                                              
   09978950  KIMETZ LOROÑO BENGOA       02    57.00                             57.00           
   09970059  JOANE PUERTAS VALVERDE     02  1.59.89                           1.02.89 
   09970058  MATXALEN PUERTAS VALVERDE  02  2.58.75                             58.86 
   09987540  NAIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA      03  3.55.14                             56.39 
 * 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.           BAJA                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 2, 4X50 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 * 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.           BAJA                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 3, 4X50 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             2.31.96                                                             38,00 
   09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00    36.40                             36.40           
   09997959  PAULA EGUSKIZA ORTUONDO    00  1.15.96                             39.56 
   09985442  ANE GURTUBAI ARTABE        00  1.54.30                             38.34 
   09984373  UXUE MEÑIKA MENA           00  2.31.96                             37.66 
 2 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.             2.48.51                                                             32,00 
   09984866  MAGDALENA MUSONS LHEZ      00    36.20                             36.20           
   09989800  AITZIBER CORBACHO          01  1.22.89                             46.69 
   09978094  ANDREA CORNEJO BOCOS       00  2.04.92                             42.03 
   09989801  UXUE VALERO ROLDAN         01  2.48.51                             43.59 
 3 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.            3.22.22                                                             28,00 
   09984354  JONE ZULUETA CARRASCO      00    51.99                             51.99           
   09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01  1.47.17                             55.18 
   09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01  2.34.36                             47.19 
   09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01  3.22.22                             47.86 
                                                                                                             
 
Nº 4, 4X50 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             2.39.50                                                             38,00 
   09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00    38.57                             38.57           
   09995137  MIKEL PONCE AGUIRRE        00  1.20.50                             41.93 
   09995135  ANDER MOLINA LOZANO        00  2.03.32                             42.82 
   09973053  BINGEN JAUREGI BARRENETXEA 99  2.39.50                             36.18 
 2 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES            2.45.28                                                             32,00 
   09984400  ENDIKA ETXEBARRIA ARRIETA  00    37.80                             37.80           
   09984401  PABLO REVILLAS ROJO        00  1.20.99                             43.19 
   09967412  UNAI GREDILLA LERSUNDI     99  2.02.68                             41.69 
   09984402  JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ GAMIO 00  2.45.28                             42.60 
 3 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.             2.56.52                                                             28,00 
   09978089  ENEKO AVILA AXPE           00    39.34                             39.34           
   09978092  IMANOL ANDRADE ALONSO      00  1.20.90                             41.56 
   09978096  JON ANDER PANIAGUA         00  2.20.52                             59.62 
   09968516  IBON SALAZAR GONZALEZ      99  2.56.52                             36.00 
 * 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.           BAJA                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 5, 200 M. LIBRE MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 



 
 
Año 2002 
 1 10001986  NAGORE MONLLOR GOIRI       02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.52.66    39.93  1.23.93                    19,00 
 2 10000289  JULEN VILARIN ORELLA       02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.01.73    42.27  1.28.96                    16,00 
 3 09970061  AITOR DI FLAVIANO RUBIO    02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.13.96    45.43  1.38.46                    14,00 
 4 10001049  ERLAITZ CABEZAS PEÑA       02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.14.84    45.45  1.36.42                    
 5 10005563  AARON IGLESIAS LOPEZ       02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.15.31    46.42  1.39.08                    
 6 10005562  LEIRE HERVELLA BARRIO      02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.24.97    47.62  1.41.71                    
 7 10005561  MAIDER LAMAS RETAMERO      02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.27.05    48.05  1.40.77                    
 8 09970063  ALAZNE CUBERIA             02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.29.83    48.28  1.43.20                    
 9 09987650  NAIA CIFUENTES GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.32.46    48.90  1.44.15                    
10 09978950  KIMETZ LOROÑO BENGOA       02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.50.31    49.89  1.48.86                    
11 09970058  MATXALEN PUERTAS VALVERDE  02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.53.09    52.88  1.53.27                    
12 09975820  ANDER URTEAGA LOPEZ        02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  4.00.65    52.08  1.53.83                    
13 09974725  NAGORE DIAZ ZURITA         02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  4.02.96    54.68  1.55.48                    
   10011682  GORKA SOTO GOYENAGA        02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES DESC.                                         
   10001051  ANE IBARRA PEREIRA         02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10005789  RUBEN DE LA CALLE ABAD     02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 6, 200 M. LIBRE MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995134  ALAIN RATON GONZALEZ       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.51.00    38.60  1.22.80                    19,00 
   09990729  ENEKO ABARRATEGI MARKAIDA  01 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   09970066  IÑAKI ARRIETA BARONA       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
 
Nº 7, 100 M. EST.IND. MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 10000289  JULEN VILARIN ORELLA       02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.40.93                                      19,00 
 2 10001986  NAGORE MONLLOR GOIRI       02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.42.00                                      16,00 
 3 09995210  MARIA OLARREAGA FRIAS      02 0408-ASKARTZA         1.44.96                                      14,00 
 4 09970061  AITOR DI FLAVIANO RUBIO    02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.45.20                                      
 5 10005562  LEIRE HERVELLA BARRIO      02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.47.91                                      
 6 10005561  MAIDER LAMAS RETAMERO      02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.48.40                                      
 7 10005563  AARON IGLESIAS LOPEZ       02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.48.44                                      
 8 09987540  NAIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA      03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.50.11                                      
 9 09987650  NAIA CIFUENTES GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.55.40                                      
10 10001988  ERLANTZ DE LA RED          02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.56.46                                      
11 09995208  IGNACIO OLARREAGA FRIAS    02 0408-ASKARTZA         1.59.22                                      
12 10012859  JOEL GONZALO GUTIERREZ     03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.06.87                                      
13 09970059  JOANE PUERTAS VALVERDE     02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.08.56                                      
14 09974725  NAGORE DIAZ ZURITA         02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  2.10.36                                      
   10000304  EKHI EIZAGIRRE GARTZIA     02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  DESC.                                         
   09975820  ANDER URTEAGA LOPEZ        02 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES DESC.                                         
   10001049  ERLAITZ CABEZAS PEÑA       02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  DESC.                                         
   09968750  IRAIA PULIDO SANCHOYERTO   02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09970062  ELAIA MARTINEZ OLEAGA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   10001051  ANE IBARRA PEREIRA         02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   50007502  PEDRO DE LA FUENTE CORTES  03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  N.P.                                          
   10013070  SILKE HUTH VICENTE         03 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES N.P.                                          
   10005789  RUBEN DE LA CALLE ABAD     02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 8, 100 M. EST.IND. MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995134  ALAIN RATON GONZALEZ       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.31.47                                      19,00 
 2 09995160  MIKEL JUSTO RUBIO          01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.45.63                                      16,00 
 3 09997795  HODEI COSGAYA MARTINEZ     01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.53.44                                      14,00 
 4 09978840  IBON SAGARNA INTXAUSTI     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.06.08                                      
   09995158  MIKEL HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10015283  UNAI TOBALINA FREIRE       01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   09990729  ENEKO ABARRATEGI MARKAIDA  01 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 9, 200 M. EST.IND. MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09984400  ENDIKA ETXEBARRIA ARRIETA  00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.01.38    39.41                             19,00 
 2 09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.01.58    42.80                             16,00 
 3 09978089  ENEKO AVILA AXPE           00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.04.04    39.80                             14,00 
 4 09984401  PABLO REVILLAS ROJO        00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.10.78    43.59                             
 5 09978092  IMANOL ANDRADE ALONSO      00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.12.59    42.33                             
 6 09995135  ANDER MOLINA LOZANO        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.13.56    45.49                             



 
 
 7 09984402  JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ GAMIO 00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.20.60    43.34                             
 8 09970064  SERGIO MANZANEDO CATON     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.35.30    48.30                             
 9 09989893  KERMAN LASECA POMAR        00 0408-ASKARTZA         3.35.64    54.33                             
10 09996313  MIKEL RUA MARTINEZ         00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.36.70    50.84                             
11 09970065  IÑIGO MORENTE FARIÑAS      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.38.72    54.43                             
12 09978096  JON ANDER PANIAGUA         00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.48.18    56.08                             
13 10013253  ADRIAN CABALLERO PASCUAL   00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.57.46    56.67                             
   09984368  BELTRAN PALACIOS DEL RIO   00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10004323  ARKAITZ RUIZ LOPEZ         00 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   10004322  IÑIGO BETOLAZA BELOKI      00 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   09934321  UNAI VARELA SALOR          00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09995211  BORJA REINOSO HIDALGO      00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   09995215  XABIER DE LAS HERAS MERINO 00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 10, 200 M. EST.IND. MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 1999 
 1 09968516  IBON SALAZAR GONZALEZ      99 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.36.00    33.79                             19,00 
 2 09973053  BINGEN JAUREGI BARRENETXEA 99 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.45.80    39.05                             16,00 
 3 09967412  UNAI GREDILLA LERSUNDI     99 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.08.00    43.68                             14,00 
   09970629  JULIAN MUSONS LEHZ         99 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 11, 200 M. EST.IND. FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09989801  UXUE VALERO ROLDAN         01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.04.44    43.40                             19,00 
 2 09995132  JUNE ELEZKANO VAZQUEZ      01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.26.90    51.71                             16,00 
 3 09989800  AITZIBER CORBACHO          01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.28.01    50.47                             14,00 
 4 09995119  AINARA MARTINEZ FUENTES    01 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.28.93    50.99                             
 5 09995131  NEKANE GONZALEZ JORDAN     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.31.22    52.02                             
 6 10000303  MAIALEN ESCAJEDO DE DIOS   01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.33.12    46.51                             
   10006560  IKRAM CASTRESANA REINA     01 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES DESC.                                         
   09996878  NEREA HERNANDEZ PEREZ      01 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   09996877  IRENE AGUIRRE URKIJO       01 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   10004352  INES ARZA BALLOJERA        01 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   10010896  MARIA ESTEBAN VAZQUEZ      01 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 12, 200 M. EST.IND. FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.50.12    38.46                             19,00 
 2 09985442  ANE GURTUBAI ARTABE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.50.66    39.12                             16,00 
 3 09984866  MAGDALENA MUSONS LHEZ      00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.54.15    37.36                             14,00 
 4 09997959  PAULA EGUSKIZA ORTUONDO    00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.01.09    42.05                             
 5 09984378  MIRARI ZULUAGA AYESTA      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.16.03    48.02                             
 6 09984377  MARIA SANCHEZ GARCIA       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.29.30    50.26                             
 7 09988767  MAIDER PINEDO ELEZKANO     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.32.19    53.46                             
 8 09995209  IZASKUN OLARREAGA FRIAS    00 0408-ASKARTZA         3.42.94    46.08                             
 9 09986228  IRAITZ GONZALEZ MOLANO     00 0408-ASKARTZA         3.46.21    49.52                             
10 09988821  HAIZEA LLANO GARCIA        00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  3.46.28    44.89                             
11 09986214  MAITE ARGIARRO SANGRONIZ   00 0408-ASKARTZA         4.10.80  1.00.37                             
   09988768  OIHANA PINEDO ELEZKANO     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   09968721  MERYEN BOUNNOUCH AZERONAL  00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   09978094  ANDREA CORNEJO BOCOS       00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  ABAND.                                        
   09998567  UXUE TEMPRANO SEVILLA      00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   09988282  LEIRE AGUIAR BASABE        00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 13, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 09995210  MARIA OLARREAGA FRIAS      02 0408-ASKARTZA           48.47                                      19,00 
 2 09970057  AMAIA SANTIAGO GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     48.69                                      16,00 
 3 09987540  NAIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA      03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     49.83                                      14,00 
 4 09995208  IGNACIO OLARREAGA FRIAS    02 0408-ASKARTZA           51.34                                      
 5 50005471  OIER PEREIRO RIO           03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    54.25                                      
 6 10004235  ARITZ FERNANDEZ LOTINA     03 0408-ASKARTZA           55.27                                      
 7 10012529  ENERITZ ETXEGARAI RUIZ     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    55.91                                      
 8 10012532  MARTA PEREZ LOPEZ          03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    55.96                                      
 9 09976590  IRATXE QUINTANA OVEJANO    03 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES    56.75                                      
10 10010351  OIER GARCIA PASCUAL        03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    58.18                                      
11 09970058  MATXALEN PUERTAS VALVERDE  02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     58.49                                      
12 10005569  MARIA RUIZ GONZALEZ        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.01.09                                      
13 10013254  MARIA SORDO RODRIGUEZ      03 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.01.49                                      



 
 
14 10012533  DELIA SANCHEZ NEIRA        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.06.28                                      
15 10012537  ALEJANDRO MUÑOZ MORENO     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.09.79                                      
16 10012538  BEÑAT RODRIGUEZ JAEN       03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.10.49                                      
   09978950  KIMETZ LOROÑO BENGOA       02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   10012112  ASIER AJUBITA AVILES       03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   50007769  ANE CARO LOPEZ             03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   50006507  IKER GARCIA ARANDILLA      03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012864  RUBEN GARCIA BERNARDINO    03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10014067  IZARO SANTO PARDO          03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012862  JONE FUENTE MARTIN         03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012748  LIBE BAÑUELOS ZULUAGA      03 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09968750  IRAIA PULIDO SANCHOYERTO   02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10005550  UNAI IRIARTE BILBAO        02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10005549  JOKIN ZAPIRAIN             02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10000258  XABIER WIGERFELD HOLGADO   02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10000811  ITZIAR PRIETO MURGA        02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10000819  EIDER PRIETO MURGA         02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   10013070  SILKE HUTH VICENTE         03 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES BAJA                                          
   10012865  HAIZEA HERNANDEZ CABREJAS  03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012861  ANE CRISPIN PASTOR         03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
 
Nº 14, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
   09980164  ANDER FERNANDEZ BORDE      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10015283  UNAI TOBALINA FREIRE       01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   09994231  MIKEL MORENO EIZMENDI      01 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09970066  IÑAKI ARRIETA BARONA       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 15, 100 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09984400  ENDIKA ETXEBARRIA ARRIETA  00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.28.19    38.43                             19,00 
 2 09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.32.40    42.75                             16,00 
 3 09995137  MIKEL PONCE AGUIRRE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.36.56    43.49                             14,00 
 4 09995135  ANDER MOLINA LOZANO        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.39.75    45.36                             
 5 09996313  MIKEL RUA MARTINEZ         00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.56.50    54.64                             
 6 09981654  MIKEL CORTES MADINA        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.58.84    54.83                             
                                                                                                                    
Nº 16, 100 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 1999 
 1 09968516  IBON SALAZAR GONZALEZ      99 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.14.87    34.09                             19,00 
                                                                                                                    
Nº 17, 100 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 10006560  IKRAM CASTRESANA REINA     01 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.44.32    45.43                             19,00 
 2 09995119  AINARA MARTINEZ FUENTES    01 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.45.91    50.02                             16,00 
 3 09995131  NEKANE GONZALEZ JORDAN     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.56.24    52.74                             14,00 
                                                                                                                    
Nº 18, 100 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.23.49    38.71                             19,00 
 2 09985442  ANE GURTUBAI ARTABE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.25.50    40.22                             16,00 
 3 09984373  UXUE MEÑIKA MENA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.26.38    41.49                             14,00 
 4 09984866  MAGDALENA MUSONS LHEZ      00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.30.10    40.55                             
 5 09984378  MIRARI ZULUAGA AYESTA      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.41.83    47.62                             
 6 09934741  IRENE GARAY DIAZ           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.49.44    48.49                             
 7 09984377  MARIA SANCHEZ GARCIA       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.49.81    51.55                             
   09995133  AINARA ARPIDE CERROS       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
 
 
Nº 19, 100 M. EST.IND. MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 1996 
   09940078  ASIER VILLANUEVA AMORRORTU 96 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          



 
 
   09952753  MIKEL BLANCO MARKAIDA      96 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09962792  GORKA MADARIAGA MURUAGA    96 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
 
Año 1997 
   09990370  MATEO GOIKOETXEA AYASTUY   97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09981497  JULEN MADARIAGA ABAD       97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09995203  ANDER MARQUEZ GARCIA       97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09969210  ANDONI ARRIZABALAGA        97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09969222  IÑAKI IBARLUCEA SANCHEZ    97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09949576  DENNIS AMO RODRIGUEZ       97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09973107  IGNACIO HERNANDEZ BAINES   97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
 
Año 1998 
 1 09958324  ASIER COLINO RUIZ          98 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.24.88                                      19,00 
   09970068  MIKEL ARROYO LESTA         98 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09995204  IBON BASCONES LARRAURI     98 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 20, 100 M. EST.IND. FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 1996 
   09944230  NEREA AEDO ELIAS           96 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09940048  AINHOA APRAIZ IRIARTE      96 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09940054  LAURA FREIJO IGLESIAS      96 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
 
Año 1997 
   09947473  IRATI PRIETO MURGA         97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
 
Año 1998 
   09962796  NEREA ARRIETA IBARROLA     98 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
 
Año 1999 
   09987841  NEREA IBAÑEZ ZABALA        99 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09973105  LEIXURI IZAGIRRE           99 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09968268  JONE BARRUETABEÑA MARTINEZ 99 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09971282  JONE VILLARROEL LARRINAGA  99 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 21, 50 M. BRAZA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 09970057  AMAIA SANTIAGO GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     53.24                                      19,00 
 2 09970063  ALAZNE CUBERIA             02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     56.34                                      16,00 
 3 10012529  ENERITZ ETXEGARAI RUIZ     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.00.13                                      14,00 
 4 10000304  EKHI EIZAGIRRE GARTZIA     02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.01.22                                      
 5 10001988  ERLANTZ DE LA RED          02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.01.45                                      
 6 10012859  JOEL GONZALO GUTIERREZ     03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.03.97                                      
 7 10004235  ARITZ FERNANDEZ LOTINA     03 0408-ASKARTZA         1.06.42                                      
 8 50005471  OIER PEREIRO RIO           03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.08.63                                      
 9 10012538  BEÑAT RODRIGUEZ JAEN       03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.09.59                                      
10 09970059  JOANE PUERTAS VALVERDE     02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.09.91                                      
11 10005569  MARIA RUIZ GONZALEZ        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.12.90                                      
12 10012532  MARTA PEREZ LOPEZ          03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.15.37                                      
13 10010351  OIER GARCIA PASCUAL        03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.17.05                                      
14 10012537  ALEJANDRO MUÑOZ MORENO     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.20.37                                      
   10012533  DELIA SANCHEZ NEIRA        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10012112  ASIER AJUBITA AVILES       03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   50007769  ANE CARO LOPEZ             03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   50007502  PEDRO DE LA FUENTE CORTES  03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   50006507  IKER GARCIA ARANDILLA      03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012864  RUBEN GARCIA BERNARDINO    03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10014067  IZARO SANTO PARDO          03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012862  JONE FUENTE MARTIN         03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012748  LIBE BAÑUELOS ZULUAGA      03 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09970062  ELAIA MARTINEZ OLEAGA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10005550  UNAI IRIARTE BILBAO        02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   50004902  AITOR ARRIETA IBARROLA     03 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10005549  JOKIN ZAPIRAIN             02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10000258  XABIER WIGERFELD HOLGADO   02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   50004840  ADIRAN BASCONES LARRAURI   02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10000811  ITZIAR PRIETO MURGA        02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10000819  EIDER PRIETO MURGA         02 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10012865  HAIZEA HERNANDEZ CABREJAS  03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012861  ANE CRISPIN PASTOR         03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 22, 50 M. BRAZA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2001 



 
 
 1 09978840  IBON SAGARNA INTXAUSTI     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.07.49                                      19,00 
   09980164  ANDER FERNANDEZ BORDE      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09994231  MIKEL MORENO EIZMENDI      01 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 23, 100 M. LIBRE MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09978089  ENEKO AVILA AXPE           00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.16.31    35.36                             19,00 
 2 09981654  MIKEL CORTES MADINA        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.17.18    37.15                             16,00 
 3 09978092  IMANOL ANDRADE ALONSO      00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.19.91    37.87                             14,00 
 4 09984401  PABLO REVILLAS ROJO        00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.21.18    38.18                             
 5 09995137  MIKEL PONCE AGUIRRE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.21.91    39.08                             
 6 09984361  IGOR NEIRA UGARA           00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.25.24    38.94                             
 7 09989893  KERMAN LASECA POMAR        00 0408-ASKARTZA         1.27.60    41.74                             
 8 09984402  JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ GAMIO 00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.29.96    42.11                             
 9 09978096  JON ANDER PANIAGUA         00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.31.42    44.61                             
   10013253  ADRIAN CABALLERO PASCUAL   00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.31.42    42.78                             
11 09970065  IÑIGO MORENTE FARIÑAS      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.34.37    45.21                             
12 09970064  SERGIO MANZANEDO CATON     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.36.97    45.14    
13 09954072  IMANOL MARTINEZ ARRIAGA    00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.40.09    44.64                             
14 09981101  AARON GONZALO GUTIERREZ    00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.42.86    46.46                             
   09984362  CRISTIAN PIÑEDO LORENZO    00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09984368  BELTRAN PALACIOS DEL RIO   00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09984365  GAIZKA SAENZ GARCIA        00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09984360  IÑAKI FOLIO MARTIN         00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10004323  ARKAITZ RUIZ LOPEZ         00 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   10004322  IÑIGO BETOLAZA BELOKI      00 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   09982356  MARKEL GAGO FRUNIZ         00 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09934321  UNAI VARELA SALOR          00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09995211  BORJA REINOSO HIDALGO      00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   09995215  XABIER DE LAS HERAS MERINO 00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 24, 100 M. LIBRE MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 1999 
 1 09973053  BINGEN JAUREGI BARRENETXEA 99 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.06.50    31.14                             19,00 
 2 09967412  UNAI GREDILLA LERSUNDI     99 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.14.91    35.77                             16,00 
 3 09984461  ENERITZ POSADA ZUAZO       99 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.21.37    36.80                             14,00 
 4 09970629  JULIAN MUSONS LEHZ         99 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.25.08    38.92                             
   09971261  JON WIGERFELT HOLGADO      99 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 25, 100 M. LIBRE FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09989801  UXUE VALERO ROLDAN         01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.18.60    36.91                             19,00 
 2 09989800  AITZIBER CORBACHO          01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.27.30    40.15                             16,00 
 3 09995132  JUNE ELEZKANO VAZQUEZ      01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.28.43    43.21                             14,00 
 4 10000303  MAIALEN ESCAJEDO DE DIOS   01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.31.67    41.56                             
 5 09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.33.56    43.52                             
 6 09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.34.62    43.96                             
 7 09993693  AINHOA GARCIA UDAONDO      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.38.58    47.27                             
 8 10004232  LEIRE FERNANDEZ LOTINA     01 0408-ASKARTZA         1.40.12    45.00                             
 9 09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.40.37    45.08                             
   10010567  ENERITZ GIL GARCIA         01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10012540  NEREA MARTINEZ BENITO      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09996878  NEREA HERNANDEZ PEREZ      01 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   09996877  IRENE AGUIRRE URKIJO       01 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   10004352  INES ARZA BALLOJERA        01 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   09993804  LIBE VALLEJO MADARIAGA     01 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   10010896  MARIA ESTEBAN VAZQUEZ      01 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
 
Nº 26, 100 M. LIBRE FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09997959  PAULA EGUSKIZA ORTUONDO    00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.12.29    34.28                             19,00 
 2 09984373  UXUE MEÑIKA MENA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.15.31    37.49                             16,00 
 3 09978094  ANDREA CORNEJO BOCOS       00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.21.78    38.58                             14,00 
 4 09934741  IRENE GARAY DIAZ           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.27.41    41.02                             
 5 09988821  HAIZEA LLANO GARCIA        00 0897-C.D.LOS ANGELES  1.27.91    40.63                             
 6 09988768  OIHANA PINEDO ELEZKANO     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.28.54    40.96                             
 7 09968721  MERYEN BOUNNOUCH AZERONAL  00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.29.29    41.34                             
 8 10004220  MIREIA ATUTXA FERNANDEZ    00 0408-ASKARTZA         1.31.64    41.68                             



 
 
 9 09988767  MAIDER PINEDO ELEZKANO     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.31.67    43.89                             
10 09984354  JONE ZULUETA CARRASCO      00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.32.64    43.11                             
11 10005570  LEIRE MARCOS ORDUÑA        00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.33.84    46.39                             
12 10005571  LAURA MARQUEZ MOSTEIRO     00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.37.61    47.70                             
13 09986228  IRAITZ GONZALEZ MOLANO     00 0408-ASKARTZA         1.37.80    45.17                             
14 09995209  IZASKUN OLARREAGA FRIAS    00 0408-ASKARTZA         1.40.35    46.04                             
15 09986214  MAITE ARGIARRO SANGRONIZ   00 0408-ASKARTZA         1.44.56    48.36                             
   09978992  ANDREA MORA AHEDO          00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09984355  CLAUDIA GIL CASADO         00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09987722  IRATI ZUBIRI MARTIN        00 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   09981671  LUKENE VILLAN ARCO         00 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09983088  OLATZ ZENDAGORTAGALAR      00 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09993292  ANDREA RAMOS SAN JOSE      00 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
   09995133  AINARA ARPIDE CERROS       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10005557  MAIALEN ZAPIRAIN           00 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09995205  OLATZ MENDIZABAL BLANCO    00 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09984388  NAIARA GIRALDO ARETXAGA    00 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09998567  UXUE TEMPRANO SEVILLA      00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   09988282  LEIRE AGUIAR BASABE        00 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 27, 100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 1996 
   09940078  ASIER VILLANUEVA AMORRORTU 96 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
 
Año 1997 
   09981497  JULEN MADARIAGA ABAD       97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
   09973107  IGNACIO HERNANDEZ BAINES   97 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
 
Año 1998 
 1 09958324  ASIER COLINO RUIZ          98 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.30.16    43.85                             19,00 
   09970068  MIKEL ARROYO LESTA         98 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09995204  IBON BASCONES LARRAURI     98 0B03-C. N. MUNGIA    BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 28, 100 M. ESPALDA FEM., 17/03/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 1996 
   09944230  NEREA AEDO ELIAS           96 0B82-DEUSTUKO IKAST. BAJA                                          
 
 
                                                                                                                    
                                                                     PCNAT - Resultados - 410/12 


